# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NING WU	09/16/2010
HSIN-KUAN WU	09/16/2010
HOU-YUAN CHOU	09/16/2010
SHUN-BO BAI	09/16/2010
YAN-MEI ZHU	09/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (ShenZhen) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road,Longhua Town, Bao' an District	
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	66,CHUNG SHAN ROAD	
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12916615

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)978-6366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9099786584

Email: zhi-gang.ma@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 288 South Mayo Avenue

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91789

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0565

H \$40.00 1291661

501336481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US34276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhigang Ma
Total Attachments: 2 source=US34276101029ASM#page1.tif source=US34276101029ASM#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0566

Attorney Docket No.: US34276

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	NING WU	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
2.	HSIN-KUAN WU	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, Taipei, Taiwan
3.	HOU-YUAN CHOU	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, Taipei, Taiwan
4.	SHUN-BO BAI	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
5.	YAN-MEI ZHU	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	
LTD. hav Shenzhen having a p hereafter of in 35 U.S.	ing a principal place of business at designated "ASSIGNEE" the s.C. 100, in the invention and a and reissues thereof, and a	ness at No. 2, 2nd e 518109, P.R.C. at 66,Chung Shan R entire right, title ar ad all patent applica	JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. oad, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. and interest for the United States of America as defined ations including any and all divisions, continuations known as PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD for which
	eviously executed — Ser. No.		I filing date of

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the PATENT invention hereby transferred.

REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0567

L	NING Wil	2010, 9, 16
	NING WU	Date
		নশ্বন ও গ্রিস্কর্তী
2.	Wa, Hsin-Kuan	2010,4,16
	HSIN-KUAN WU	Date
	A COMMANDE A COMMAND AND A	
3.	Chou Hon william	200, 9.16
	Chon, Hon-ywan HOU-YUAN OHOU	Date
	(2009年7月)	Control of the contro
4.	Shun, no, mi	2010, 9.16
	SHUN-BO BAI	Date
* ************************************	er e	The second control of the second seco
5.	Jan-Mei , Zhu	2010.9.16
	YAN-MEI ZHU	Date
	<del>5</del>	1.5 Sub-interaction for the contraction of the cont
6.		
MA few Schille bill oderbilde bill bill och som		Date
	as figure a spare appropriate and survival security and survival security and secur	
7.		
a e alikir inne heliyate	Source in the second of the se	Date
	The transport of the state of t	regular section 1
8.		
en The dament were been the con-		Date
	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	Here any mining a mandrata yang a matani a milika di mahaban tahan da
9.		
	- to the state of	Date

**RECORDED: 11/01/2010**